SCWSA RATE SCHEDULE WITH A BEGINNING EFFECTIVE DATE OF JUNE 25, 2025

WATER Annual 1% Inc.

		EXISTING	4% Increase Effective Date	4% Increase Effective Date	Effective Date & 3/13/2023 and	1% Increase Effective Date	1% Increase Effective Date	1% Increase Effective Date
RESIDENTIAL / COM	MERCIAL	RATE	3/15/2021	3/14/2022	Each Year Thereafter	45369	3/25/2025	6/25/2025
3/4" METER								
MINIMUM	First 4,000 GALLONS	\$28.35	\$30.66	\$31.89	\$32.21	\$32.53	\$32.86	\$34.17
ADDITIONAL	PER 1,000 GALLONS	\$3.85	\$4.16	\$4.33	\$4.37	\$4.41	\$4.45	\$4.45
1" METER								
MINIMUM	First 4,000 GALLONS	\$35.00	\$37.86	\$39.37	\$39.76	\$40.16	\$40.56	\$42.18
ADDITIONAL	PER 1,000 GALLONS	\$3.85	\$4.16	\$4.33	\$4.37	\$4.41	\$4.45	\$4.45
1 1/2" METER								
MINIMUM	First 4,000 GALLONS	\$62.00	\$67.06	\$69.74	\$70.44	\$71.14	\$71.85	\$74.72
ADDITIONAL	PER 1,000 GALLONS	\$3.85	\$4.16	\$4.33	\$4.37	\$4.41	\$4.45	\$4.45
2" METER								
MINIMUM	First 4,000 GALLONS	\$103.00	\$111.40	\$115.86	\$117.02	\$118.19	\$119.37	\$124.14
ADDITIONAL	PER 1,000 GALLONS	\$3.85	\$4.16	\$4.33	\$4.37	\$4.41	\$4.45	\$4.45
4" METER								
MINIMUM	First 4,000 GALLONS	\$400.00	\$432.64	\$449.95	\$454.45	\$458.99	\$463.57	\$482.12
ADDITIONAL	PER 1,000 GALLONS	\$3.85	\$4.16	\$4.33	\$4.37	\$4.41	\$4.45	\$4.45
6" METER	_	_	_	_	_	_		
MINIMUM	First 4,000 GALLONS	\$615.00	\$665.18	\$691.79	\$698.71	\$705.70	\$712.76	\$712.76
ADDITIONAL	PER 1,000 GALLONS	\$3.85	\$4.16	\$4.33	\$4.37	\$4.41	\$4.45	\$4.45

FIRE PROTECTION CHARGES

Annual 1% Increase

		4% Increase	4% Increase	Effective Date	1% Increase	1% Increase	4% Increase
		Effective Date	Effective Date	3/13/2023 and	Effective Date	Effective Date	Effective Date
METER SIZE	RATE	3/15/2021	3/14/2022	ıch Year Thereaft	3/18/2024	3/25/2025	6/25/2025
¾" METER	\$31.20	\$32.45	\$33.75	\$34.09	\$34.43	\$34.77	\$36.16
1" METER	\$40.00	\$41.60	\$42.01	\$45.45	\$45.90	\$46.35	\$48.20
1 ½" METER	\$52.00	\$54.08	\$56.24	\$56.80	\$57.37	\$57.94	\$60.26
2" METER	\$62.40	\$64.90	\$67.50	\$68.18	\$68.86	\$69.54	\$72.32
3" METER	\$74.88	\$77.88	\$81.00	\$81.81	\$82.63	\$83.45	\$86.79
4" METER	\$104.00	\$108.16	\$112.49	\$113.62	\$114.76	\$115.89	\$120.53
6" METER	\$156.00	\$162.24	\$168.73	\$170.42	\$172.12	\$173.84	\$180.79
10" METER	\$208.00	\$216.32	\$224.97	\$227.22	\$229.49	\$231.78	\$241.05

SEWER

Annual 1% Inc. Annual 1% Inc.

		Existing	4% Increase Effective Date	4% Increase Effective Date	Effective Date & 3/13/2023 and	4.88% Increase Effective Date	9% Increase Effective Date	1% Increase Effective Date	2.45% Increase Effective Date
RESIDENTIAL /	COMMERCIAL	RATE	3/15/2021	3/14/2022	Each Year Thereafter	1/1/2024	9/23/2024	3/25/2025	6/25/2025
MINIMUM	First 2,000 GALLONS	\$19.76	\$20.55	\$21.37	\$21.58	\$22.63	\$24.24	\$24.48	\$25.08
ADDITIONAL	PER 1,000 GALLONS	\$6.55	\$6.81	\$7.09	\$7.16	\$7.51	\$8.45	\$8.53	\$8.83

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL WATER TAP FEE RATE SCHEDULE

		TAP FEE BREAKDOWN								
METER SIZE	IMPACT FEE	TAPPING	METER SET	ТАР	ADMIN.	Total	Total			
	per REU (300gpd)	COST	FEE	FEE	FEE	FEE	FEE			
3/4"	\$1,650.00	\$800.00	\$230.00	\$2,680.00	\$40.00	\$2,720.00	\$2,720.00			
1"	\$1,650.00	\$1,300.00	\$330.00	\$3,280.00	\$40.00	\$3,320.00	\$3,320.00			
1 ½"	\$1,650.00	\$1,700.00	\$400.00	\$3,750.00	\$40.00	\$3,790.00	\$3,790.00			
2	COST PLUS 25%									
ARGER TAPS	COSI PLUS 25%									

FOR SEWER TAP FEE COSTS CONTACT SCWSA OFFICE.

INDUSTRIAL AND WHOLESALE RATES FOR WATER / SEWER MUST BE SET FORTH BY CONTRACT.